New or Major Alteration Application (Includes engineering, initial inspection, travel & 1 subsequent inspection)

Elevators 3 floors or less Flat S 1,526.00 | $ 1,562.50
Elevators 4+ floors Flat S 2,016.50 | $ 2,065.00
Escalators Flat S 2,071.00 | S 2,120.50
Moving walk Flat S 1,635.00 | $ 1,674.00
Platform lifts and stair lifts for barrier—free access Flat S 763.00 | $ 781.50
Other devices Flat S 1,308.00 | $ 1,339.50
New installation based on a filed standard design (Includes engineering, initial inspection, travel & 1 subsequent inspection)
Elevators 3 floors or less Flat S 1,335.50 | $ 1,367.50
Elevators 4+ floors Flat S 1,826.00 | $ 1,870.00
Escalators Flat S 1,861.50 | $ 1,906.00
Moving walk Flat S 1,425.50 | $ 1,459.50
Platform lifts and stair lifts for barrier—free access Flat S 643.00 | S 658.50
Other devices Flat S 1,117.50 | $ 1,144.50
Expedited Services - New or Major Alteration (Additional charge to engineering review per application - if available) Flat S 545.00 | $ 558.00
Other Services
Minor A (includes engineering, alteration inspection, travel & 1 follow-up inspection) Flat S 627.00 | $ 642.00
Minor B (includes engineering, alteration inspection, travel & 1 follow-up inspection) Flat S 321.50 | $ 329.00
Notifications Flat S 109.00 | $ 111.50
Revisions to a registered design submission Flat S 163.50 | $ 167.50
Variance per location Flat S 545.00 | $ 558.00
Filing of a standard design (safety assessment or compliance verification fees are extra - see other engineering) Flat S 584.50 | $ 598.50
Filing of a revision to a standard design (safety assessment or compliance verification fees are extra - see other engineering) Flat S 292.00 | $ 299.00
Other engineering (e.g. safety assessment, compliance verification, preliminary review, standard design review) - includes up to
1 hr engineering review. Additional engineering review time billed at hourly engineering labour rate. Minimum | $ 159.00 | $ 162.50
Installation number issued prior to registration or Request for Relocation of an Elevating Device Licence Flat S 78.00 | $ 79.50
Hourly engineering labour rate Hourly S 159.00 | $ 162.50
Expedited Services - Other Services (Additional charge to engineering review per application - if available) Flat S 27250 | $ 279.00
Follow-up/subsequent inspection (includes up to 1 hour of inspection and travel) - additional hours billed at 1.5 times the regular
hourly rate Minimum | $ 343.50 | $ 351.50
Other inspections (includes up to 1/2 hour inspection and travel) Minimum | $ 152.50 | $ 156.00
Hourly inspection labour rate Hourly S 152.50 | $ 156.00
Expedited Services 7 2 x standard rates
Inspection appointment cancellation: same-day cancellation (fees effective November 4, 2024)
New or major alteration inspection
Elevators 3 floors or less Flat S 1,144.50 | $ 1,172.00
Elevators 4+ floors Flat S 1,635.00 | $ 1,674.00
Escalators Flat S 1,651.50 | $ 1,691.00
Moving walk Flat S 1,215.50 | $ 1,244.50
Platform lifts and stair lifts for barrier—free access Flat S 518.00 | $ 530.50
Other devices Flat S 926.50 | S 948.50
Variance Inspection Flat S 152.50 | $ 156.00
Inspection appointment cancellation: less than 3 business days prior to inspection date (fee effective November 4, 2024)
New, major alteration or variance inspection Flat S 152.50 | $ 156.00

Elevators
3 Floors or less Flat S 27250 | S 279.00
4 -20 Floors Flat S 359.50 | $ 368.00
21+ Floors Flat S 436.00 | S 446.50
Other
Escalators or moving walk Flat S 512.00 | $ 524.50
Construction hoist Flat S 763.00 | $ 781.50
Elevating device other than above Flat S 27250 | S 279.00
Temporary License (6 months) Flat S 1,526.00 | $ 1,562.50
Late Payment Fee on License Renewals (fee effective November 4, 2024) Flat S 75.00 | $ 75.00
Contractor Registration - Installation and/or Maintenance
100 or less devices Flat S 327.00 | $ 335.00
101 - 500 devices Flat S 1,308.00 | $ 1,339.50
501 - 1,000 devices Flat S 3,269.50 | $ 3,348.00
1,001 - 2,000 devices Flat S 4,359.50 | $ 4,464.00
2,001 - 3,000 devices Flat S 5,449.50 | $ 5,580.50
3,001 - 5,000 devices Flat S 16,348.50 | $ 16,741.00
5,001+ devices Flat S 27,247.50 | $ 27,901.50
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Consultant or Evacuation Contractor Flat S 27250 | $ 279.00
Late Payment Fee on Contractor Registration Renewals (fee effective November 4, 2024) 75.00 75.00
Ontario certificate of qualification as an elevating devices mechanic (biennial) S S 90.00
Late Payment Fee on Certificate Renewals (fee effective November 4, 2024) Flat S 50.00 | $ 50.00
Examination * Flat $ 81.50 | $ 83.00
Invigilation ° Flat $ 584.50 | $ 598.50
Other

Installation number plate replacement Flat S 69.50 | $ 71.00

Re-issue of license Flat S 69.50 | $ 71.00

Annual authorization for an unregulated device Flat S 130.50 | $ 133.50

1 - All customer requested services to be prepaid (includes flat and minimum fees).

2 - All prepaid fees are non-refundable

3 - All minimum fees include specified hours. Excess time above the specified included hours will be billed at the applicable hourly labour rate in % hour increments. All labour rates
are per inspector or engineer. Flat fees relating to engineering services or initial inspection may be subject to additional billing if engineering submissions are inadequate or require
excessive engineering review/initial inspection time. Overtime rates will apply for services delivered outside normal business hours at the request of the customer.

4 - Examination fees are payable for all examinations and re-writes taken by the candidate, regardless of whether the outcome is a pass or a failure. An exam re-write counts as a
separate examination and will be billed accordingly.

5 - Invigilation fees will be billed on a per invigilator per exam basis. As a result, multiple invigilation fees may be applied for one sitting if two or more examinations are administered
simultaneously or two or more invigilators are required to properly administer the examination (i.e. a large number of students and/or multiple rooms are involved). Should a
customer request on-site invigilation, the TSSA will determine how many invigilators are required based on the specifics of the customer request. On-site invigilation fees are charged
specifically for the service of on-site invigilation, and do not replace or subsidize the regular examination fees that are charged on a per-student basis.

6 - License fees cover all safety administration and oversight. No separate fees charged for periodic inspections. Inspection billing only occurs when more than one follow-up
inspection is required due to non-compliance. Follow-up inspection charges are billed as per the fee schedule.

7- Expedited service (inspection) includes customer driven work, incident or compliant work which take the inspector away from previously scheduled work or follow-up inspections
related to previous non-compliances. For expedited service, travel time will be billed at actual time. For the purposes of expedited service, the "standard fee" shall be the higher of
(1) the fee that would be charged if the inspection were not an expedited service or (2) the sum of actual travel and inspection time multiplied by the applicable hourly labour rate in
% hour increments.
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